PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
LAWRENCE D. GRAHAM	06/04/2008	
MICHAEL CAPEK	06/17/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCC AIRFOILS, INC.				
Street Address:	25201 CHAGRIN BOULEVARD				
City:	BEACHWOOD				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	44122				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12166468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-2234 ccovell@tarolli.com Email: Correspondent Name: **CALVIN G COVELL**

1300 EAST NINTH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700**

Address Line 4: CLEVEVLAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCC-018142 US PRI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CALVIN G COVELL	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PCC018142USPRIAssignmentandRecordal#page1.tif source=PCC018142USPRIAssignmentandRecordal#page2.tif

REEL: 021184 FRAME: 0434

PATENT 500582802

source=PCC018142USPRIAssignmentandRecordal#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021184 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, LAWRENCE D. GRAHAM, of Chagrin Falls, County of Geauga, State of Ohio, and MICHAEL CAPEK, of Richmond Heights, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, have made new and useful improvements in the METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOVING CORE MATERIAL:

WHEREAS, PCC Airfoils, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt
whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said LAWRENCE D. GRAHAM, and MICHAEL CAPEK
do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said PCC Airfoils, Inc. its successors or assigns, the
entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining
thereto, the application for United States patent executed by us on the day of
granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents
therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of
United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United
States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to
issue patents, to issue such patents to the said PCC Airfoils, Inc. its successors or assigns; and we
further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may
be deemed necessary by the said PCC Airfoils, Inc. its successors or assigns in order to fully
secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in
the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further
consideration but at the expense of the said PCC Airfoils, Inc. its successors or assigns.
Signed at PC Alefoils (10 Bedie Payaty of Childhans and state of
organic at and orace of
with the street transfer to the street transfer to the street transfer to the street transfer
Signed at RCAlefoils, CC Beachar County of County beach and State of this 4th day of June 2008.
Zurme & Salen
LAWRENCE D. GRAHAM
LAWRENCE D. GRAHAM
STATE OF OHIO STATE OF OHIO SS:
LAWRENCE D. GRAHAM STATE OF ONE SS: COUNTY OF
LAWRENCE D. GRAHAM STATE OF ONE SS: COUNTY OF
STATE OF OHIO STATE OF OHIO SS:
STATE OF Office SS: COUNTY OF On thisday of 2008, personally appeared before me
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF On this
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF On this
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF On this
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF On this

State of Ohio

My Commission Expires 07/17/2008

PATENT REEL: 021184 FRAME: 0436

Signed at	PCCAR	" 15 LLC	was le	County of _	Lake	a	nd State of
Ohara	th	s	_day of	<u> </u>	, 200	8.	
			3		ra ca		_
				<u></u>	<u>wichael</u>	1 Car	<u>a</u>
				MICAH	IEL CAPEK	٧ .	
STATE OF							
COUNTY OF	}	SS:					
On this	day	of S	jane -	, 2008,	personally	appeared	before me
Michael J.			58.				
instrument, and a	cknowled	ged to m	ne that he ex	ecuted the sa	me for the	uses and th	ne purposes
therein mentioned	•						
					<u>Custic</u> Nota 3 Communi cusques 7	AD.	
					Nota	ry Public	
66				j dis	Ez Kilomoni aya P	ense selve en	regard Cour
				æ	, a sugara 7		to je

RECORDED: 07/02/2008

PATENT REEL: 021184 FRAME: 0437